1 2018 RES-428 2 SUPPORTING THE REQUEST OF NAMING OF UN-NAMED BODY OF WATER AS 3 PLEASANT VALLEY CREEK 4

The Wisconsin Geographic Names Council has received a proposal to name a
geographic feature that falls within Dane County. Local opinion and support is highly
valued by the Wisconsin Geographic Names Council.

8

9 The proposal is to name 3.03 miles of a stream "Pleasant Valley Creek." This name is already used for the stream by Dane County, Google Maps, USGS Topography and locally. The proposed stream reach runs roughly from the intersection of CTH FF and F to area between Beil Road and CTH JJ in the Town of Vermont. A good portion of it

13 runs parallel to Pleasant Valley Road.

14

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors

and County Executive support the naming of Pleasant Valley Creek in Sections 5,8, 9,

17 15 and 16, Town of Vermont T07N R06E, Dane County, Wisconsin.